Schedule of Rates

Effective February 15, 2025
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Omaha
1111 N. 13th Street
Suite 116 Note:
Omaha, NE 68102 Sub-contracted labor, printing, technical photography, and all other direct job costs to be
402-553-5485 paid at cost. Vehicle mileage costs to be paid at the current IRS rate per mile.

Kansas City

414 Oak Street Suite 101
Kansas City MO 64106
816-756-5690



HOXIe

COLLECTIVE LLC

2025 STANDARD HOURLY CHARGE-OUT RATES

Senior Community Planner (CEQ)
(FULLTIME, STANAAIA) .uuueereieiiiieeeiieeieeteeeearesaeaseaeeaeeserareaseareaeearesaeasesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssennsnsenes $150.00/hr

Junior Community Planner
(FULLTIME, STANAAIA) euueeereiieiieieiieeiieieeareaeeaeeareeerareaseareseeareaseareaaearersearesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnrennes $100.00/hr

Graphic Designer
(CONTIrACT, STANAAIT) evvveeeieieeiiiiiieeee e e eeeerrrr e eeeeeeertatereereeseseesessaseareseesesssssssrrasesessesassssnes $80.00/hr

Engagement Specialist
(070 ] g (=T S 2=1a T F=] g« ) IO RPNt $80.00/hr

Data Analyst

(CONTrACT, STANAAIT) coeeevrereeeeeeieiiiirieeeeeeeeeeeeterre et eeeeeseetareeeeseeeeeessesssreeresesessassarssnseeesessnsanes $75.00/hr

Lump sum bid or hourly not to exceed a quoted price also available.

Hoxie Collective LLC Christina Hoxie, AICP 785.840.5507 choxie@hoxiecollective.com
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Rate Sheet 2025
Classification Hourly Rate*
Principal $265
Project Manager $215
Senior Engineer (P.E.) $200
Civil Engineer (P.E.) $150
Civil Engineer (EI $125
Civil Engineer $110
Technician/Env $110
Scientist/Constr. Observation
Administration $75
Intern $65
Mileage Current IRS Approved Mileage Rate

*Plus Approved Direct Expenses approved per FAR regulations, etc.

8008 N Chatham Avenue @ Kansas City, MO 64151 e 816.702.8888 e www.vsmkc.com
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ARCHITECTURE + PRESERVATION

2025 FEE SCHEDULE

Professional Fee Schedule:

Owner / Principal Time: $ 195.00/hour

15+ Years of Experience

Project Manager Time: $ 175.00/hour

10-15+ Years of Experience

Project Architect Time: $ 150.00/hour

7-10+ Years of Experience

Staff Architect Il Time: $ 120.00/hour

3-7+ Years of Experience

Architectural Designer Time: $ 110.00/hour

0-3+ Years of Experience

Clerical / Bookkeeping: $ 75.00/hour

Reimbursables Schedule:

The professional fees noted above do not include reimbursable
expenditures. Reimbursables would be in addition to the
professional fees and would include, but are not limited to:

Working models (Digital in Revit or Sketch-Up Format)
Presentation materials (digital or printed hardcopies)
Photography (digital or printed hardcopies)

Printing, Plotting and Copy Reproduction costs

Postage and Deliverable shipping expenses

Staff Travel, Meals and Mileage, per current federal rate

¢ Reimbursable Costs will be billed at our invoice cost times 1.15
e Consultants will be billed at our invoice cost times 1.15



LOVELACE & ASSOCIATES

Land Surveying * L.and Planning

929 SE 3rd Street, Lee’s Summit, Missouri 64063
Ph: (816) 347-9997 Fax: (816) 347-9979
www. lovelaceassociates. com

Certified Minority Business Enterprise

2025 STANDARD HOURLY CHARGE-OUT RATES

SURVEY CREW

(Standard) .......cooiiii e e e e, $195.00 / HR
SURVEY CREW

(Premium — Emergency Response or Client Mandated Overtime) ..................... $292.50 / HR
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

(SEANAANA) ..n et e e e e e e $135.00/ HR
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

(Premium — Expert Witness or Client Mandated Overtime) ..............c.oovevenenn. $260.00 / HR
LAND SURVEY AUTO-CAD TECHNICIAN

(SEANAANA) ..n et e e e e e $105.00/ HR
LAND SURVEY AUTO-CAD TECNICIAN

(Premium — Client Mandated OVEItIME) ........coviiviiieiie it e e e e vennenaas $157.50 / HR
ADMINISTRATION ...ttt e e e e e e e e een e e $65.00 / HR

Premium rates shall be negotiated and pre-authorized in writing prior to engagement
Lump sum bid or hourly not to exceed a quoted price also available
All rates include material & equipment



w VEENSTRA
& KIMM INC.,
VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC.

HOURLY RATES BY EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION
Effective June 1, 2024

IMANAZEMENT | .o $250.00
Management .. ..o 235.00
Process ENGINEEr | ..o 255.00
ClIENT SEIVICES | uviiiiiiiiiie e 230.00
Client SEIVICES 1 oo 150.00
Client SErvICes 1l . oo 135.00
ClIent SEIVICES IV ..o 105.00
ClIENT SEIVICES V oo 95.00
N I ST 191.00
I TSRS O O PP PP PR URRRPPPPP 127.00
LT L e 82.00
FUNAING SPECIALIST 1.vviiuieeieeieeieeeeee e, 141.00
FUNAING SPeCIalist [l.uveieiiiiiiiiiiieee e 125.00
ENGINEEr I-A e 237.00
ENGINEEI I-B oo 223.00
ENGINEEI [-C e 218.00
ENGINEEI =D e 204.00
ENgINEer [I-A e 198.00
ENGINEEr 11-B .o 187.00
Engineer [H-A . 176.00
ENgIiNEer [1-B ... 170.00
ENGIiNEer I11-C.oneee e 165.00
ENGINEEI IV oo 157.00
ENGINEEI V oo e 149.00
ENGINEEI VI oo e 140.00
ENGINEEI VIl oo 135.00
ENGINEEr VIl ..o 129.00
ENGINEEI IX oo 121.00
ENGINEEE X oo 106.00
ENGINEEE Xl oo 96.00
ENGINEEE XIl oo 88.00
Design TeChNICIAN L..uviiiiiiii e 138.00
Design Technician . ..o, 120.00
Design Technician Hl . ..o, 107.00
AFChItECT [ 193.00
ArChiteCt 1l e 167.00
ArchiteCt Tl e 150.00
PIANNET | oo 151.00
PIANNET 1] .o 107.00
Planner I ..o 98.00
Drafter [A . o 136.00
Drafter IB ..o 125.00
Drafter [l oo 120.00
Drafter I . oo 115.00
Drafter IV . o 105.00
DrATEEr Vo 95.00



EXHIBIT B
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McCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY

C ™
HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE M C L U R E

(Effective 1/1/2025 through 12/31/2025)

PERSONNEL HOURLY RATE
PrINCIDAL < $270 - $295
TEAM LEOOr .. $250
PrOJECH IMONGGET - ettt $185 - $230
SENIOr Professional..... ..o $185 - $285
PrOfESSIONAL ... $155-%185
JUNIOT PrOf@SSIONG ... $125-$155
SENIOr TECANICIAN <. $155-%175
T CION e $115-9%135
LaNASCAPE AFCRITECT 1.t $125-%$160
ON=-SitE REPIESENTATIVE ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e e e $115-3%155
ClIent/Project LIGISON ...eoieiii e $135-%185
A MINISTIONIVE L e $65 - $85
PUBIIC REIGHONS . $115-$150
Crew Member o $75
Crew Gt $150
SUINVEY CIBW ettt et e ettt ettt $225
EQUIPMENT

3D SCANMNET PEI SCAN .o e e $30.00
Photogrammetry Drone per Flight.. ... $125.00
SONAN BOOT e $125.00
LIDAR Drone per FIIght .. ..o e $250.00

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

SUNVEY VEhicle MIlBAGE. ... .iiiiii e $0.90/Mile
Automobile Mileage (at current IRS rate) .....cc.vvvvviiiiiiiiii e Current IRS Rate
P I NG e Per Contract
Survey Supplies (Hubs, Lath, Paint, Nails, €1C.) ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Per Contract
Out-of-Pocket Expenses (Meals, Hotels, 1C.)........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Per Contract

*Rates are subject to change based on billing rates for future years

Exhibit B McClure Hourly Rate Schedule Page | Bl



sfsarchitecture m

STANDARD HOURLY RATES
01/01/2025 — 12/31/2025

SFS ARCHITECTURE

Senior Principal.........cccooiiiiiiiiie e, $265.00 per hour
PrinCipal .......ooeeiiiiiec e $245.00 per hour
Technical Design Manager.........cccoccveeviveeennnnn. $230.00 per hour
Sr. Project Manager.........cccevveeiieeeieeenieeenieeenens $195.00 per hour
Project Manager ........cccccevivieeeiiiiiee i $180.00 per hour
Senior Project ArChiteCt .........cccoovveiieeiiieeiiieene $180.00 per hour
Project ArchiteCt..........cocoeiiiiiinieiie e, $160.00 per hour
SENIOr DESIGNET ....vvviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $170.00 per hour
DESIGNET ..viieiiiee ettt $150.00 per hour
Senior Interior DESIgNEr.......uvvvvveeeiiiiiiiieeeeee e, $160.00 per hour
INterior DESIGNEN .......vvvviveeee e $150.00 per hour
Architectural INtern..........coceviiieeiiiee e $120.00 per hour
Interior Design INtern ........ccccovvvevee e $105.00 per hour
(O] [T o7 | S $ 85.00 per hour
Student INEeIN ....oooeieiie e $ 60.00 per hour

2100 CENTRAL STREET | SUITE 31 | KANSAS CITY | MISSOURI 64108 | T 816.474.1397 F 816.421.8024 W SFSARCH.COM



Berry-Dunn

2025 Rate Schedule
Title Firm
Project Manager BerryDunn
Manager BerryDunn
Staff Consultant BerryDunn
Project Coordinator BerryDunn
Quality Assurance/Editorial BerryDunn

Berry-Dunn Reimbursable Expenses:

Hourly Rate
$240
$220
$220
$160

$140

Airare, lodging, car rental, meals, printing, and all other direct job costs to be paid at cost. |2
applicable, vehicle mileage costs to be paid at the current IRS rate per mile.



O ETC

2025 Rates
Principal $225
Project Manager $175
Survey Administration Manager $210
Asst. Project Manager $110
Research Staff $85
Support Staff $60

Note:
Printing, binding and all other direct job costs to be paid at cost.
Vehicle mileage costs to be paid at the current IRS rate per mile.



w VEENSTRA
& KIMM INC.

Drafter VI e 85.00
Drafter VIl oo 75.00
ClEriCal [ 95.00
ClariCal Tl e 89.00
CLErICAl T i 77.00
ClEriCal IV e 67.00
ClEriCal Ve e 57.00
Construction ENINEEr . ... 225.00
Construction Engineer . ...ccooooieiiiiiiiiiie e 145.00
Construction Engineer . ...ccooooooiiiiiiiiiii e 128.00
Construction ENgineer IV ..o 107.00
SUIVEYOT | e 163.00
SUIVEYOT [l oo e 145.00
TECHNICIAN | 1ot 122.00
TECHNICIAN 1 1 108.00
Technician 1l .o 99.00
TEChNICIAN IV oo 95.00
TECHNICIAN V .o 90.00
Technician V.o 80.00
TEChNICIAN VI o 72.00
TechNiCian VI ..oecoocccce e 65.00
TeChniCian IX o e 54.00
BUIlAING INSPECTON L.vvviiiiiiiiii e 220.00
BUilding INSPector [-A . ..o 154.00
BUilding INSPECLOr . ..o, 119.00
BUilding INSPeCtOr Hl......oooiiiiiiieeeee e, 95.00
ACCOUNTING Lerviiiiiiiee e 196.00
ACCOUNTING [l.eeniiiii e 142.00
ACCOUNTING Hl.eeii e 126.00
ACCOUNTING IV e, 99.00
ACCOUNTING V oo 91.00
Administrative Assistant Il ... 108.00
DESIZN ENGINEEI Lo 120.00
ENgineer INterN...coiiiiee e 102.00
Office Coordinator...ccouuvieiiieeeeecce e 122.00
Principal Of FIrm | ..oveeii e 235.00
ProjeCt ENGINEEI | ..o 135.00
ProjeCct ENGINEEr Il .o e 152.00
ProjeCct ENGINEEr Il ..o 161.00
Project ENGINEEr IV ..o e 174.00
ProjeCt Manager | ... 121.00
Senior Project ENgINeer ... 155.00
Senior Project Engineer Il ... 168.00
Senior Project Engineer ..., 182.00
Senior Project Engineer IV ... 187.00
Senior Project Manager IV. ... 218.00
Senior Technician IV ... 157.00
Engineering TechniCian | ..ooocvvveeiiiiiciceeeeeee e 120.00
Engineering Technician . .ooccuveeiiii e, 124.00
Engineering Technician .. ..., 149.00



w VEENSTRA
& KIMM INC.

REIMBURSABLES AND EQUIPMENT RATES

GPS [/ ROBOTICS e 35.00
1] o1 1< PO RRRRTP 45.00
FIUOIOSCOPE ...t 50.00
A-WHEEIET oo 50.00
B ] o ] o LU U UUOTRR 75.00
MIIBAZE e IRS Rate



